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LLOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Company _Continental Oil Company Address fowley Building, artesia
Lessor or Tract .Wm, itchell B Field ... Wildeat . State Jew -fexico
Well No. 42 Sec. 29 T 275 R3%E Meridian NeMePolle County .. Lea
Location 1890 _ ¢, g} of 3___ Line and 1800, % } of ¥ __Lineof Sec. 19 Elevation .3943.
. - *-‘: (Derrick foor relative to sea level)
The information given herewith is a complete and correct record offtthe; W(l;l, and all work done thereon
s0 far as can be determined from all available records. J r,_+, (! o _
Signed oo SN NETETAS T
Date 37290 TigleDist Supertntendent
The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date.
Commenced drilling -_.___. 1012 . ,189.._. TFinished drilling .._...___.__: =17 . , 1960
OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
(Denote gas by G)
No. 1, from .. _____ 7« J No. 4, from .o [0
No.2,from ... [0 S No.5,from ... H0
No. 8, from .. B0 e No. 6, from ... B0 —oo
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
No. 1, from ... B0 o No. 3, from ... 60 .
No. 2, from .. B0 e No. 4, from . 10
CASING RECORD
casg:g ';Z;al o’(l)tt‘ ’l'hrﬁ‘agﬁpﬂ Make Amount Kind of shoe .Cut and pulled from “o:e—rforate:‘;— Purpose
13 r_j/ 8 . 5Le 58 gRd d=h5 | . 42 . Guide Shoe B
13*3/,_?&__ ASE | SRA. | Mo AW
9:5/8 " 36 &Rd | HelD | 2.88% | Onide Shoe
95/87 368 | and | yessT Cesy 1T _
9.5/8 404 | 8RA | J=5§ 1 @ .\ ool — A—
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD 7
cs;lz::g Where set Number sacks of cement Method used Mud gravity ’ Amount ¢f mud used
13 3/8. 430 | 350 Pump & Plug
9.5/8. | 4a676 3,050 o Pwmp & Plug .
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS |
Heaving plug—Material . ____ Length Depth set .
Adapters—Material .__...__.___ S — O
SHOOTING RECORD
Size Shell used Explosive used Quantity Date Depth shot Depth elcaned out
TCOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from ______ Q . feet talhy 246 ... feet, and from _______________ feet 0 ——oo_.__. feet
Cable tools were used from .____________________ feet to ... feet, and from _______________ feet t0 o._..___ feet
DATES
___________________________________________ , 19 . Put to producing __(Dryl___-, 19
The production for the first 24 hours was ___.________ barrels of fluid of which ___.___ % was oil; ________ %
emulsion; _____. % water; and ______% sediment. Gravity, °Bé. ..
If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours _.____._____________ Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas ._._._________.___
Rock pressure, Ibs. per sq. in. —.o__..___
EMPLOYEES
___________ Ho D, Wnite _________________ Driller G By Mi13axed . Driller
____________ Yanl. Sealmen__.._._._____.____, Driller SN § 1 11 1)
USGS = 4 WAM FILE . FORMATION RECORD
FROM— TO— TOTAL FEET FORMATION
) ot 625 625 Surface Redbeds
5251 TLCY 115 Anhydrite
T401 1807* 10671 Salt
1807! 2160 353'  |Anhydrite
21601 2940 7801 Anhydrite & Dolomite & Sand
23,1;0' 2970 30! Red Sand
2970 3870 900! Dolomite, Sandy Dolo, sand & Anhydrite
3870 L6L0 770 Hassive Dolo ‘
4640 5220 580 Chert & Dolo
5220 5265 45 Sand & Sandy Dolo,
5265 7384 2119'  |Dolo & Sand
7384 9000 1616 Shaly Dolo.
9000 9750 750 Im & Cherty lime
9750 9870 ‘: 120 Im & Dolo,
9870 1G400 ! 530 Sandy, Cherty Lime
104006 10500 | 100 Dolo & Im
10500 11040 i 540 Gray Shale, Lime & Dolo.
11040 11370 f 330 Gray Shale, Some Lm & Chert
11370 11750 380 Lime & Chert, Scme gray shale
11750 11770 20 Sand
11770 11840 | 70 'Lm & shale
11.840 11850 10 |Sand ’
11850 12574 724 Shale & Lm
12574 136710 109 Massive Lime
13670 13770 100 iSeft Brown & Gray Shale

13770 14246 | 476 \VYary eherty Dolo,.

{OVER}_ - _. 16430944
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